508331738 01/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8378934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULTIMATEINSTABILITY B.V.	01/10/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUPKO INVESTMENTS B.V.	
Street Address:	DE NIEUWE ERVEN 3 UNIT 11709	
City:	CUIJK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5431 NV	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11207565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06012-103587	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE REG NO. 28,498	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20240111_PAY6H_Ondertekende assignment deed#page1.tif source=20240111 PAY6H Ondertekende assignment deed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066111 FRAME: 0367 508331738

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between the undersigned Parties

Ultimateinstability B.V. Torenallee 64 10 5617 BD Eindhoven The Netherlands

(hereinafter the Assignor)

on the one hand

bns

Lupko Investments B.V. De Nieuwe Erven 3 Unit 11709 5431 NV Cuijk The Netherlands

(hereinafter the Assignee)

on the other hand

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN SET FORTH AND AGREED UPON:

To the extent the Assignor is the owner of the following patent and trademark rights:

- Dutch patent no. NL 2017464
- European patent no. EP 3512613, validated for France, The Netherlands and United Kingdom
- · Japanese patent no. JP 7025774
- United States patent no. 11207565
- Benelux trademark no. 1336076
- Benelux trademark no. 1336077
- Benelux trademark no. 1291339

The Assignor confirms to have assigned on **9 February 2023** to the Assignee, which confirms to have accepted, the whole ownership of said patent and trademark rights.

The terms of the agreement have been fulfilled, as evidenced by the signatures of the Parties, and the Assignee shall succeed to the rights of the Assignor.

The undersigned Parties expressly consent to the registration of this deed with the competent offices.

PATENT REEL: 066111 FRAME: 0368 The undersigned Parties hereby elect domicile at

't Jong, Bastiaan Jacob de Jong, Maurits David

of

Inaday Patent B.V. Piet Heinstraat 12 7511 JE Enschede The Netherlands

appointing them as agents and authorizing them to take all the necessary steps to obtain the recording of this deed at the competent Patent and Trademark Offices

Assignor: Ultimateinstability B.V.

Signature:

J.M.M. Roefs, in her capacity as trustee

Assignee: Lupko Investments 8:V.

Signature:

Lupko H... Pot, director / owner

Date:

Date Jonuary 5, 2024

PATENT REEL: 066111 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/12/2024